
End User: Caldwell Rep:

Contact: Phone:

Phone/ Email: Date:

Product Description: Email:

A.

B. Published Options [Itemize each below]

Code

K8A

Code Bid Price Code

51R $0.00

99C $0.00

___ $0.00

153 $0.00

44U $0.00

500A $0.00

9W $0.00

UM $0.00

$0.00

C. Unpublished Options [Itemize each below, not to exceed 25%]

Bid Price

Total of C. Unpublished Options:

D. Registration, Inspection, Paperwork, Postage cost, Courthouse time, & Runner time:

E. Upfitter/Quote Number:

F. Delivery ETA:

G. Floor Plan Interest (for in-stock and/or equipped vehicles):

H. Lot Insurance (for in-stock and/or equipped vehicles):

I. Contract Price Adjustment:

J. Additional Delivery Charge 180 miles

K. Subtotal

L. Quantity Ordered 8 x K =

M. Trade in:

N. Coop Fee per purchase order

O.

CALDWELL COUNTRY FORD dba ROCKDALE COUNTRY FORD

479 W US HWY 79 ROCKDALE, TEXAS 76567

BUYBOARD 724-23

FARMERS BRANCH POLICE DEPARTMENT BRAD SMITH

KEVIN REINARTZ (979) 567-1500

KEVIN.REINARTZ@FARMERSBRANCHTX.GOV / 972-919-8777 Tuesday, October 21, 2025

2026 Black Ford Police Interceptor Utility (K8A) AWD BSMITH@USAAUTOMOTIVEPARTNERS.COM

Bid Series: 2026 FORD POLICE INTERCEPTOR UTILITY A. Base Price:  $         48,150.00 

Quote Number: 3502

Model Vehicle

2026 Black Ford Police Interceptor Utility (K8A) AWD

Options Options Bid Price

Driver Only LED Bulb Spot Lamp Unity $0.00

Engine: 3.0L V6 EcoBoost $0.00

3.31 Axle Ratio $0.00

Front License Plate Bracket $0.00

Transmission: 10-Speed Automatic 44U $0.00

Order Code 500A $0.00

Charcoal Black, Unique HD Cloth Front Bucket Seats w/Vinyl Rear $0.00

Agate Black $0.00

$0.00

Total of B. Published Options  $ -   

Unpublished Options Unpublished Options Bid Price

 $ -   

CAPFLEET QUOTE - CAPQ-112257  $         39,632.00 

150 - 180 DAYS APPROX  $ -   

 $ 540.00 

 $         88,322.00 

 $       706,576.00 

 $ 400.00 

Total purchase price with coop fee (Prices and availability are subject to change
without notice)

 $       706,976.00 

DISCLAIMER

PRICES AND AVAILABILITY CAN CHANGE AT ANY TIME WITHOUT FURTHER NOTICE DUE TO SUPPLY CHAIN CHALLENGES. REVERIFY PRICING BEFORE
ISSUING A PURCHASE ORDER. FINAL PRICE IS NOT CONFIRMED UNTIL VEHICLE ORDER IS ACCEPTED BY THE MANUFACTURER. ACKNOWLEGDE BY EMAIL

RECEIPT THAT THE PURCHASE ORDER WAS RECEIVED BY USA AUTOMOTIVE PARTNERS, LLC. (CALDWELL COUNTRY CHEVROLET, ROCKDALE COUNTRY FORD
dba CALDWELL COUNTRY FORD, CAMERON COUNTRY CDJR)

Exhibit A



End User: Caldwell Rep:

Contact: Phone:

Phone/ Email: Date:

Product Description: Email:

A.

B. Published Options [Itemize each below]

Code

F4U

Code Bid Price Code

101A $7,305.00 YZ

51D $0.00

57G $0.00

99G $0.00

X7L $0.00

21G $0.00

44U $0.00

57A $0.00

VK $0.00

C. Unpublished Options [Itemize each below, not to exceed 25%]

Bid Price

4937.08

Total of C. Unpublished Options:

D. Registration, Inspection, Paperwork, Postage cost, Courthouse time, & Runner time:

E. Upfitter/Quote Number:

F. Delivery ETA:

G. Floor Plan Interest (for in-stock and/or equipped vehicles):

H. Lot Insurance (for in-stock and/or equipped vehicles):

I. Contract Price Adjustment:

J. Additional Delivery Charge 175 miles

K. Subtotal

L. Quantity Ordered 1 x K =

M. Trade in:

N. Coop Fee per purchase order

O.

CALDWELL COUNTRY FORD dba ROCKDALE COUNTRY FORD

479 W US HWY 79 ROCKDALE, TEXAS 76567

BUYBOARD 724-23

FARMERS BRANCH FLEET SERVICES KEVIN TYSON

KEVIN REINARTZ (979) 567-1500

KEVIN.REINARTZ@FARMERSBRANCHTX.GOV/972-919-8777 Tuesday, December 9, 2025

2026 Ford Transit Cargo Van (F4U) T-350 HD 148" EL Hi Rf 9950 GVWR DRW AWDKTYSON@CAPFLEET.COM

Bid Series: 2026 FORD F-350 SRW A. Base Price:  $         53,445.00 

Quote Number: 4074

Model Vehicle

2026 Ford Transit Cargo Van (F4U) T-350 HD 148" EL Hi Rf 9950 GVWR DRW AWD

Options Options Bid Price

Order Code 101A Oxford White $0.00

Spare Tire & Wheel $0.00

Driver Controlled Front/Rear Aux A/C & Heater $0.00

Engine: 3.5L EcoBoost V6 $0.00

3.73 Limited-Slip Axle Ratio $0.00

Dark Palazzo Gray Vinyl Bucket Seats $0.00

Transmission: 10-Spd Automatic w/OD & SelectShift $0.00

Tire Inflator & Sealant Kit Delete $0.00

Dark Palazzo Gray, Vinyl Front Bucket Seats $0.00

Total of B. Published Options  $           7,305.00 

Unpublished Options Unpublished Options Bid Price

CAP Q- 112409

 $           4,937.08 

EZ STAK QUOTE  $         30,750.00 

VEHICLE (90-120 DAYS APPROX) + UPFIT LEAD TIME  $                      -   

 $              525.00 

 $         96,962.08 

 $         96,962.08 

 $              400.00 

Total purchase price with coop fee (Prices and availability are subject to change
without notice)

 $         97,362.08 

DISCLAIMER

PRICES AND AVAILABILITY CAN CHANGE AT ANY TIME WITHOUT FURTHER NOTICE DUE TO SUPPLY CHAIN CHALLENGES. REVERIFY PRICING BEFORE
ISSUING A PURCHASE ORDER. FINAL PRICE IS NOT CONFIRMED UNTIL VEHICLE ORDER IS ACCEPTED BY THE MANUFACTURER. ACKNOWLEGDE BY EMAIL

RECEIPT THAT THE PURCHASE ORDER WAS RECEIVED BY USA AUTOMOTIVE PARTNERS, LLC. (CALDWELL COUNTRY CHEVROLET, ROCKDALE COUNTRY FORD
dba CALDWELL COUNTRY FORD, CAMERON COUNTRY CDJR)



End User: Caldwell Rep:

Contact: Phone:

Phone/ Email: Date:

Product Description: Email:

A.

B. Published Options [Itemize each below]

Code

W3B

Code Bid Price Code

1S $4,260.00

44F $0.00

610A $0.00

64A $0.00

99A $0.00

TD8 $0.00

UM $0.00

X37 $0.00

$0.00

C. Unpublished Options [Itemize each below, not to exceed 25%]

Bid Price

Total of C. Unpublished Options:

D. Registration, Inspection, Paperwork, Postage cost, Courthouse time, & Runner time:

E. Upfitter/Quote Number:

F. Delivery ETA:

G. Floor Plan Interest (for in-stock and/or equipped vehicles):

H. Lot Insurance (for in-stock and/or equipped vehicles):

I. Contract Price Adjustment:

J. Additional Delivery Charge 175 miles

K. Subtotal

L. Quantity Ordered 1 x K =

M. Trade in:

N. Coop Fee per purchase order

O.

CALDWELL COUNTRY FORD dba ROCKDALE COUNTRY FORD

479 W US HWY 79 ROCKDALE, TEXAS 76567

BUYBOARD 724-23

FARMERS BRANCH FLEET SERVICES KEVIN TYSON

KEVIN REINARTZ (979) 567-1500

KEVIN.REINARTZ@FARMERSBRANCHTX.GOV/972-919-8777 Tuesday, December 9, 2025

2026 Ford Super Duty F-350 SRW (W3B) XL 4WD Crew Cab 6.75' Box ktyson@capfleet.com

Bid Series: 2026 FORD F-350 SRW A. Base Price:  $         47,990.00 

Quote Number: 4073

Model Vehicle

2026 Ford Super Duty F-350 SRW (W3B) XL 4WD Crew Cab 6.75' Box

Options Options Bid Price

Medium Dark Slate, Cloth 40/20/40 Split Bench Seat $0.00

Transmission: TorqShift-G 10-Speed Automatic $0.00

Order Code 610A $0.00

Wheels: 17" Argent Painted Steel $0.00

Engine: 6.8L 2V DEVCT NA PFI V8 Gas $0.00

Tires: LT245/75Rx17E BSW A/S 4 $0.00

Agate Black Metallic $0.00

3.73 Axle Ratio $0.00

$0.00

Total of B. Published Options  $           4,260.00 

Unpublished Options Unpublished Options Bid Price

 $                      -   

CAPQ- 112399  $         35,301.00 

VEHICLE (90-120 DAYS APPROX) + UPFIT LEAD TIME  $                      -   

 $              525.00 

 $         88,076.00 

 $         88,076.00 

 $              400.00 

Total purchase price with coop fee (Prices and availability are subject to change
without notice)

 $         88,476.00 

DISCLAIMER

PRICES AND AVAILABILITY CAN CHANGE AT ANY TIME WITHOUT FURTHER NOTICE DUE TO SUPPLY CHAIN CHALLENGES. REVERIFY PRICING BEFORE
ISSUING A PURCHASE ORDER. FINAL PRICE IS NOT CONFIRMED UNTIL VEHICLE ORDER IS ACCEPTED BY THE MANUFACTURER. ACKNOWLEGDE BY EMAIL

RECEIPT THAT THE PURCHASE ORDER WAS RECEIVED BY USA AUTOMOTIVE PARTNERS, LLC. (CALDWELL COUNTRY CHEVROLET, ROCKDALE COUNTRY FORD
dba CALDWELL COUNTRY FORD, CAMERON COUNTRY CDJR)
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